Sheep and goats: Annual and cumulative year-to-date U.S. trade (head)

Import/export, country code and name 1/

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

Sheep imports

Sheep exports

Goat imports

1220
6141
2010
6021
4231
7910

2010
1220
5330
3510
3330
5650
5350
2470
3310
2360
2740
2779
5880
5800
2410
2771
5170
5570
5830
5490
2050
2488
4621
5200
2486
2484
3120
3070
5820
7910
2390
5081
2320
2482
2230
4120
3150
2487

6141
1220
6021
7910

Canada

New Zealand
Mexico

Australia

Belgium

Republic of South A
Total

Mexico

Canada

India

Brazil

Peru

Philippines
Pakistan

Dominican Republic
Ecuador

Bahamas

Trinidad and Tobag
Aruba

Japan

South Korea
Jamaica
Netherlands Antilles
Saudi Arabia
Malaysia

China (Taiwan)
Thailand
Guatemala

St. Vincent and The
Russia

United Arab Emirat
Dominica

Antigua & Barbuda
Guyana

Venezuela

Hong Kong
Republic of South A
Cuba

Israel

Bermuda

British Virgin Island
Costa Rica

United Kingdom
Suriname

St. Lucia

Total

New Zealand
Canada

Australia

Republic of South A

32,700
109,299

141,999
308,228
15,636
2,425
2,436

158

705

63
160

43

40

329,894

50
1,005

25,241
5

25,247
430,032
35,702
1,374
4,833

257

69
95

92

66
346

40

472,906
275

17

232

22,506
617

90

23,217
777,097
28,136

4,950

82

810,265

27,257

27,258
814,883
13,350

820

300
5,250

87

174

834,864

20

27,631
31

27,662
827,041
12,196
3,899

750

7

843,963
440

307

10

28,357
207

28,564
767,872
18,909

366

216

513

110

787,986
27,935
527

38,979
24
1,661
97

55
40,816
236,408
24,690
16,230
282
9,394
652

138

287,794
95

873

5

412




Import/export, country code and name 1/

1996 1997

1998

1999 2000

2001 2002

Sheep imports

Sheep exports

Goat imports

1220
6141
2010
6021
4231
7910

2010
1220
5330
3510
3330
5650
5350
2470
3310
2360
2740
2779
5880
5800
2410
2771
5170
5570
5830
5490
2050
2488
4621
5200
2486
2484
3120
3070
5820
7910
2390
5081
2320
2482
2230
4120
3150
2487

6141
1220
6021
7910

Canada

New Zealand
Mexico

Australia

Belgium

Republic of South A
Total

Mexico

Canada

India

Brazil

Peru

Philippines
Pakistan

Dominican Republic
Ecuador

Bahamas

Trinidad and Tobag
Aruba

Japan

South Korea
Jamaica
Netherlands Antilles
Saudi Arabia
Malaysia

China (Taiwan)
Thailand
Guatemala

St. Vincent and The
Russia

United Arab Emirat
Dominica

Antigua & Barbuda
Guyana

Venezuela

Hong Kong
Republic of South A
Cuba

Israel

Bermuda

British Virgin Island
Costa Rica

United Kingdom
Suriname

St. Lucia

Total

New Zealand
Canada

Australia

Republic of South A

44,471 46,183

3,110 40
10
65

47,648
292,152
27,177

46,233
1,394,978
10,053

376
779

251

320

363
146

37

12

319,705 1,406,939
2 364

882 808

46,061
16
42

46,119
650,240
13,380

525
77

101

121

664,444
1,202
1,273

51,960 51,523

39 23

51,999
434,890
9,017

51,546
377,922
2,732

12

1,187 92

34

201

82

445,307 380,862

1,166 1,414

85,023 139,161
2 1
17

85,042 139,162
383,258 403,350
930 904

426

329
34 289

211

58
213

384,433 405,578

3,686 9,948

1,926




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008 2009

Sheep imports

Sheep exports

Goat imports

1220
6141
2010
6021
4231
7910

2010
1220
5330
3510
3330
5650
5350
2470
3310
2360
2740
2779
5880
5800
2410
2771
5170
5570
5830
5490
2050
2488
4621
5200
2486
2484
3120
3070
5820
7910
2390
5081
2320
2482
2230
4120
3150
2487

6141
1220
6021
7910

Canada

New Zealand
Mexico

Australia

Belgium

Republic of South A
Total

Mexico

Canada

India

Brazil

Peru

Philippines
Pakistan

Dominican Republic
Ecuador

Bahamas

Trinidad and Tobag
Aruba

Japan

South Korea
Jamaica
Netherlands Antilles
Saudi Arabia
Malaysia

China (Taiwan)
Thailand
Guatemala

St. Vincent and The
Russia

United Arab Emirat
Dominica

Antigua & Barbuda
Guyana

Venezuela

Hong Kong
Republic of South A
Cuba

Israel

Bermuda

British Virgin Island
Costa Rica

United Kingdom
Suriname

St. Lucia

Total

New Zealand
Canada

Australia

Republic of South A

67,766

12

67,778
170,595
257

277
878

463

233

15

172,726

5,967
1,486

20

20
85,978
287

118
36

131

54

86,604

147

798
1,105

15

1,920
71,824
57

197

65

72,143

464

3,116

14

3,130
96,047
21,324

1,035
75
236

161

118,878

84

92
65,075
50,808

323
22

370

20

116,618

33

3
91,864 78,754
79,935 78,373

210

171,799 157,337




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2010

2011

2012

Jan-Dec 11

Jan-Dec 12

Sheep imports

Sheep exports

Goat imports

1220
6141
2010
6021
4231
7910

2010
1220
5330
3510
3330
5650
5350
2470
3310
2360
2740
2779
5880
5800
2410
2771
5170
5570
5830
5490
2050
2488
4621
5200
2486
2484
3120
3070
5820
7910
2390
5081
2320
2482
2230
4120
3150
2487

6141
1220
6021
7910

Canada

New Zealand
Mexico

Australia

Belgium

Republic of South A
Total

Mexico

Canada

India

Brazil

Peru

Philippines
Pakistan

Dominican Republic
Ecuador

Bahamas

Trinidad and Tobag
Aruba

Japan

South Korea
Jamaica
Netherlands Antilles
Saudi Arabia
Malaysia

China (Taiwan)
Thailand
Guatemala

St. Vincent and The
Russia

United Arab Emirat
Dominica

Antigua & Barbuda
Guyana

Venezuela

Hong Kong
Republic of South A
Cuba

Israel

Bermuda

British Virgin Island
Costa Rica

United Kingdom
Suriname

St. Lucia

Total

New Zealand
Canada

Australia

Republic of South A

825

825
61,124
89,325

1,173

26
13

151,661
660

27

9,008

9,008
13,966
63,999

54

284

78,312

2,569

2,569
328
53,004

1,565

20

200

366

173

55,656

316

9,008

9,008
13,966
63,999

54

284

78,312

2,569

2,569
328
53,004

1,565

20

200

366

173

55,656

316




Import/export, country code and name 1/

1989

1990

1991 1992

1993

1994

1995

Goat imports

Goat exports

2010
4550

2010
1220
5830
5650
3510
2470
5700
5880
2250
2410
2440
2771
2740
3010
5490
2779
5570
2360
5800
3310
2486
5200
5081
4280
4279
2488
4623
2484
4621
4631
4210
2489
2481
7830
3150
5520
3070
4239
7780
4759
3120
2150
2482
4419
2050
2831

Mexico

Poland

Total

Mexico

Canada

China (Taiwan)
Philippines

Brazil

Dominican Republic
China (Mainland)
Japan

Panama

Jamaica

Cayman Islands
Netherlands Antilles
Trinidad and Tobag
Colombia

Thailand

Aruba

Malaysia

Bahamas

South Korea
Ecuador

Dominica

United Arab Emirat
Israel

Germany, Fed. Rep
France

St. Vincent and The
Ukraine

Antigua & Barbuda
Russia

Armenia
Netherlands
Grenada

Anguilla

Tanzania
Suriname

Vietnam
Venezuela
Luxembourg
Uganda

Italy

Guyana

Honduras

British Virgin Island
Switzerland
Guatemala
Guadeloupe

Total

1,055
107,961
408

95

1,000

107

436
39

17

85

56
34

110,238

524
83,485
5,834
641

414

626

511
75

91,586

6 20
58,359 28,595
2,398 698
248 2,188

422

238

130

89

41

61,516 31,890

757
39,252
540
8,536

372

124

640

200

200

49,864

38
28,500
48,168

3,669
10,416
118

14

62,385

1,385
9,663

668
5,132

15
15,478




Import/export, country code and name 1/

1996

1997

1998

1999 2000

2001

2002

Goat imports

Goat exports

2010
4550

2010
1220
5830
5650
3510
2470
5700
5880
2250
2410
2440
2771
2740
3010
5490
2779
5570
2360
5800
3310
2486
5200
5081
4280
4279
2488
4623
2484
4621
4631
4210
2489
2481
7830
3150
5520
3070
4239
7780
4759
3120
2150
2482
4419
2050
2831

Mexico

Poland

Total

Mexico

Canada

China (Taiwan)
Philippines

Brazil

Dominican Republic
China (Mainland)
Japan

Panama

Jamaica

Cayman Islands
Netherlands Antilles
Trinidad and Tobag
Colombia

Thailand

Aruba

Malaysia

Bahamas

South Korea
Ecuador

Dominica

United Arab Emirat
Israel

Germany, Fed. Rep
France

St. Vincent and The
Ukraine

Antigua & Barbuda
Russia

Armenia
Netherlands
Grenada

Anguilla

Tanzania
Suriname

Vietnam
Venezuela
Luxembourg
Uganda

Italy

Guyana

Honduras

British Virgin Island
Switzerland
Guatemala
Guadeloupe

Total

260
1,144
71,863

1,236
3,929

273

376

13

77,690

1,172
62,166
570
24
2,281

627

334

677

236

66,924

2,475
61,611
1,234
151

423
1,013

266

300

279

21

65,298

1,166 1,414
58,063 50,784
3,837 6,320
1,764 107
110
6,241 1,045
906 2,696
101

111

25
622

341

37

48

14

31

71,985 61,218

3,686
27,643
4,238

40

427

42

22

145

412

32,974

11,874
22,081
1,007

623

1,478
97

229

358

218

94

120

26,305




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2003 2004

2005

2006

2007 2008

2009

Goat imports

Goat exports

2010
4550

2010
1220
5830
5650
3510
2470
5700
5880
2250
2410
2440
2771
2740
3010
5490
2779
5570
2360
5800
3310
2486
5200
5081
4280
4279
2488
4623
2484
4621
4631
4210
2489
2481
7830
3150
5520
3070
4239
7780
4759
3120
2150
2482
4419
2050
2831

Mexico

Poland

Total

Mexico

Canada

China (Taiwan)
Philippines

Brazil

Dominican Republic
China (Mainland)
Japan

Panama

Jamaica

Cayman Islands
Netherlands Antilles
Trinidad and Tobag
Colombia

Thailand

Aruba

Malaysia

Bahamas

South Korea
Ecuador

Dominica

United Arab Emirat
Israel

Germany, Fed. Rep
France

St. Vincent and The
Ukraine

Antigua & Barbuda
Russia

Armenia
Netherlands
Grenada

Anguilla

Tanzania
Suriname

Vietnam
Venezuela
Luxembourg
Uganda

Italy

Guyana

Honduras

British Virgin Island
Switzerland
Guatemala
Guadeloupe

Total

7,453 147

25,202 3,678

133

4,112

33

81
30

67

29,579 3,775

464
3,182

570

116

100

3,976

8,088
490

1,133

595

295

35

431

11,075

33

7,211 13,985
1,697 3,970

314

306

17

9,231 18,269

4,072
3,294

22

278

1,079

54

21

8,820




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2010 2011

2012

Jan-Dec 11

Jan-Dec 12

Goat imports

Goat exports

2010
4550

2010
1220
5830
5650
3510
2470
5700
5880
2250
2410
2440
2771
2740
3010
5490
2779
5570
2360
5800
3310
2486
5200
5081
4280
4279
2488
4623
2484
4621
4631
4210
2489
2481
7830
3150
5520
3070
4239
7780
4759
3120
2150
2482
4419
2050
2831

Mexico

Poland

Total

Mexico

Canada

China (Taiwan)
Philippines

Brazil

Dominican Republic
China (Mainland)
Japan

Panama

Jamaica

Cayman Islands
Netherlands Antilles
Trinidad and Tobag
Colombia

Thailand

Aruba

Malaysia

Bahamas

South Korea
Ecuador

Dominica

United Arab Emirat
Israel

Germany, Fed. Rep
France

St. Vincent and The
Ukraine

Antigua & Barbuda
Russia

Armenia
Netherlands
Grenada

Anguilla

Tanzania
Suriname

Vietnam
Venezuela
Luxembourg
Uganda

Italy

Guyana

Honduras

British Virgin Island
Switzerland
Guatemala
Guadeloupe

Total

687
538 129
2,093 946

4,299 2,812

349

53

39

186
120

107

95

7,223 4,543

316

3,282

3,353

159

44

120

31

190

7,179

129
946

2,812

349

53

39

120

95

4,543

316

3,282

3,353

159

44

120

31

190

7,179




1/ Countries are ranked by the sum of their trade for all full years shown.
Source: ERS calculations using data from U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of the Census.
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